

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 2, 2021

Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: CCN: 245359

Cycle Start Date: July 8, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On July 29, 2021, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On December 2, 2021 the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of December 1, 2021.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective August 13, 2021 be discontinued as of December 1, 2021. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

However, as we notified you in our letter of July 29, 2021, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from July 8, 2021. This does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered August 11, 2021

Administrator
Pine Haven Care Center Inc
210 Northwest 3rd Street
Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: CCN: 245359

Cycle Start Date: July 8, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On July 29, 2021, we informed you of imposed enforcement remedies.

On July 22, 2021, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a survey and it has been determined that your facility continues to not to be in substantial compliance. Your facility was not in substantial compliance with the participation requirements and the conditions in your facility constituted **both substandard quality of care and immediate jeopardy** to resident health or safety. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted immediate jeopardy (Level K), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

#### REMOVAL OF IMMEDIATE JEOPARDY

On July 22, 2021, the situation of immediate jeopardy to potential health and safety cited at F0600 was removed. However, continued non-compliance remains at the lower scope and severity of E.

As a result of the survey findings:

• Discretionary Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective August 13, 2021, will remain in effect.

This Department continues to recommend that CMS impose a civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444). You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective August 13, 2021. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective August 13, 2021.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial

compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

#### SUBSTANDARD QUALITY OF CARE (SQC)

SQC was identified at your facility. Sections 1819(g)(5)(C) and § 1919(g)(5)(C) of the Social Security Act and 42 CFR 488.325(h) requires that the attending physician of each resident who was found to have received substandard quality of care, as well as the State board responsible for licensing the facility's administrator, be notified of the substandard quality of care. If you have not already provided the following information, you are required to provide to this agency within ten working days of your receipt of this letter the name and address of the attending physician of each resident found to have received substandard quality of care.

Please note that, in accordance with 42 CFR 488.325(g), your failure to provide this information timely will result in termination of participation in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) or imposition of alternative remedies.

Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B) and § 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse assistant training programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care. Therefore, Pine Haven Care Center Inc is prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Assistant Training / Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) or Competency Evaluation Programs for two years effective July 8, 2021. This prohibition remains in effect for the specified period even though substantial compliance is attained. Under Public Law 105-15 (H. R. 968), you may request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met. Please contact the Nursing Assistant Registry at (800) 397-6124 for specific information regarding a waiver for these programs from this Department.

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable plan of correction (ePOC) for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.

- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

#### **DEPARTMENT CONTACT**

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Jennifer Kolsrud Brown, RN, Unit Supervisor Rochester District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 18 Wood Lake Drive Southeast Rochester, Minnesota 55904-5506 Email: jennifer.kolsrud@state.mn.us

Office: (507) 206-2727 Mobile: (507) 461-9125

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### **VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE**

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually

occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

### FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by October 8, 2021 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### **APPEAL RIGHTS**

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

#### Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with

which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION/ INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: <a href="https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc\_idr.cfm">https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc\_idr.cfm</a>

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

Mighing

P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 08/27/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | ` ′   | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |  |
|--|--|---|-----------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|  | 245359   |   | B. WING               |   |                               | C<br>07/22/2021            |  |
|  | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC   |   |                       | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                  | 1 0111                        |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY) | D BE                          | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 000  | INITIAL COMMENT  |   | F 0                   | 00  |                               |                            |  |
|  | survey was comple surveyors from the Health (MDH). The be in compliance w Part 483, Subpart E Term Care Facilities.  The survey resulted (IJ) to resident heal began on 6/5/21, w verbal abuse and p facility's failures affe R3, R4, R5, R6, R7 either verbal abuse threatened harm by DON were notified 5:12 p.m. The IJ wa 2:58 p.m.  The above findings quality of care, and conducted on 7/21/  At the time of the al investigation(s) were complaint was foun H539060C (MN000 cited at F600, F609)  The following compunsubstantiated: H8 however during the | d in an immediate jeopardy th and safety. An IJ at F600 hen resident (R) 2 sustained hysical threats by R1, the ected 8 other residents (R2, 7, R8, and R9) who suffered physical abuse, or were of R1. The administrator, and of the IJ for on 7/19/21, at as removed on 7/22/21, at constituted substandard an extended survey was 21.  Observiated survey, onsite the completed and the following d to be substantiated. |                       |   |                               |                            |  |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/20/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

|  |   | , ,   |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |  |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|
|  | 245359  | B. WING   |   | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>   |  |
|  | NC  |   | 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET  |  |  |
| (EACH DEFICIENCY   | MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  | BE COMPLÉTION  |  |
| The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's accept enrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electronible used as verificated. Upon receipt of an an on-site revisit of conducted to validate with the regulations accordance with your free from Abuse ar CFR(s): 483.12(a)(a)(b) §483.12 Freedom from the resident has the neglect, misappropriated appropriate and exploitation as includes but is not 1 corporal punishment any physical or chetreat the resident's and §483.12(a)(1) Not uphysical abuse, con involuntary seclusion. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observative review the facility faprotect residents from the protect residents from the prote | f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are rour signature is not required of first page of the CMS-2567 of submission of the POC will ion of compliance.  acceptable electronic POC, your facility may be te that substantial compliance has been attained in ur verification. In the Neglect of the Poc will ion of resident property, defined in this subpart. This imited to freedom from the interest in the form and mical restraint not required to medical symptoms.  If ity mustification, in the property of the pr  |   | Preparation and execution of this response and plan of correction do  |  |  |
| <u> </u>   |   |   |   |  |  |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STAY (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS)  Continued From pa The facility's plan or as your allegation of Department's accept enrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electronia be used as verificated upon receipt of an an on-site revisit of conducted to validate with the regulations accordance with your electronia period of the form and the resident has the resident has the neglect, misappropriate appropriate and exploitation as includes but is not lacorporal punishmer any physical or chetreat the resident's \$483.12(a) (1) Not uphysical abuse, con involuntary seclusion This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observative review the facility far protect residents froduring resident to reduce the resident of the protect residents froduring resident to reduce the resident of the protect residents froduring resident to reduce the resident of the protect residents froduring resident to reduce the resident of the protect residents froduring resident to reduce the protect residents froduced the protect residents froduring resident to reduce the protect residents froduring resident to reduce the protect resid | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER INC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Because you are enrolled in ePOC, your signature is not required at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form. Your electronic submission of the POC will be used as verification of compliance.  Upon receipt of an acceptable electronic POC, an on-site revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.  Free from Abuse and Neglect CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1)  §483.12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms.  §483.12(a) The facility must- §483.12(a)(1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER INC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Because you are enrolled in ePOC, your signature is not required at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form. Your electronic submission of the POC will be used as verification of compliance.  Upon receipt of an acceptable electronic POC, an on-site revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.  Free from Abuse and Neglect  CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1)  §483.12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation  The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms.  §483.12(a) The facility must-  §483.12(a)(1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion;  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview, and document review the facility failed to ensure safety and protect residents from physical and verbal abuse, during resident to resident altercations. This | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER INC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (ICACH DEFICIENCY) WISTER EPRECEEDED BY PILL (REQUILATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Because you are enrolled in POC, your signature is not required at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form. Your electronic submission of the POC will be used as verification of compliance.  Upon receipt of an acceptable electronic POC, an on-site revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. Free from Abuse and Neglect  CFR(s): 483.12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restrain ton trequired to treat the resident's medical symptoms.  §483.12(a) (1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview, and document review the facility failed to ensure safety and protect residents from physical and verbal abuse, during resident to resident altercations. This her provider of the truth of the facts the provider of the truth of the facts th |  |

|                           |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |   |  |  | SURVEY<br>PLETED           |
|---------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|--|----------------------------|
|                           |  |   |  |   |  | С  |                            |
|                           | <b>245359</b> B. WING  |   | 07/2                                   | 22/2021                                 |  |  |                            |
| NAME OF F                 | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |   |  | S                                       | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   |  |                            |
| DINE HAY                  | VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC  |  | 2                                       | 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET  |  |                            |
| THE HAVEN GARE GENTER ING |  | 140   |  | P                                       | PINE ISLAND, MN 55963  |  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG                     | REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE |  |  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600                     | The Immediate Jeo the facility failed to residents after R1 at her. There was R5, R6, R7, R8, an known suffering by abuse, or physical aidentified on 7/19/2 director of nursing (7/19/21, at 5:12 p.m. 7/22/21, at 2:58 p.m. facility had implement plan, however, non severity level, which with potential for monot immediate jeop. Findings include:  R1's hospital dischaindicated R1 had a related to worsenin disturbance with agmajor neurocognitic Alzheimer's and Le summary indicated medications for behavioral disturbance diagnosticated to the facithat included diagnosticated R1's face sheet data admitted to the facithat included diagnosticated R1's Behavioral Called R1's B1's B1's B1's B1's B1's B1's B1's B | had a history of aggression sive towards others.  pardy began on 6/5/21, when protect R2 and other aggressively yelled and swung 8 other residents (R2, R3, R4, d R9) identified to have had either physical abuse, verbal aggression. The IJ was 1. The administrator and (DON) were notified on n. The IJ was removed on n. after it could be verified the ented an acceptable removal compliance remained at E n indicated no actual harm fore than minimal harm that is ardy.  arge summary dated 10/12/21, psychiatric hospital stay g agitation and behavioral agression in the setting of the disorder (probable wy body dementia). The R1 was prescribed mavior/mood management.  The disorder (probable wy body dementia) and insomnia.  The Area Assessment dated | F 6                                    | 600                                     | statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and/or exect solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law the purposes of any allegation that center is not in substantial complia with federal requirements of particithis response and plan of correction constitutes the centers allegation of compliance in accordance with section 7305 of the State Operations Manual It is the policy and procedure for Pil Haven Care Center to ensure that residents who reside at the facility free from abuse and that all abuse allegations will be reported, investiginterventions are in place immediate after the alleged abuse, care plan at Kardex are updated timely. All nurses staff in-service covering our abuse and education provided on monitor Interventions for effectiveness begon 07/19/2021 and will continue on 07/20/2021. All licensed nurses will in-serviced on comprehensive abut assessments, what needs to be completed in the assessment, come a root cause analysis to determine the potential cause leading to the abuse was, ensuring that an intervise in place immediately after the all abuse has occurred, removing all potential victims from the area who aggressor is to ensure their safety, monitoring the aggressor to ensure are safe and no one else is in potential cause leading to the area safe and no one else is in potential cause leading to ensure are safe and no one else is in potential cause leading to the area who aggressor is to ensure their safety, monitoring the aggressor to ensure are safe and no one else is in potential cause leading to the area who aggressor is to ensure their safety, monitoring the aggressor to ensure are safe and no one else is in potential cause. | For the nce pation, n of ction ual. In the are gated, tely and sing policy ing inning in libe se pleting what alleged ention eged ere the exthey ntially |                            |
|                           |  | R1 is new to Pine Haven, he is  |  |   | targeted, and how to update the ca   |  |                            |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIP<br>A. BUILDING | LE CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |  |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|---|--|--|
|                          |  | 245359  | B. WING                    |   | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>   |  |
|                          | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC   |   |                            | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963  |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG        | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY)   | D BE COMPLÉTION  |  |
| F 600                    | confused and used and was not fully control and was not fully control assessment dated severe cognitive impresent, had physic symptoms of delirit present, had physic symptoms directed during the assessment period behaviors daily. The supervision for transtaff to walk in room supervision for locontrol and the staff to diagnosis behaviors of wands residents rooms, explained to diagnosis behaviors of wands residents rooms, explained to staff, actual and residents, saying gestures to groin, ying gestures to g | e, he likes to walk, he is to be home with his wife." ompleted.  mum Data Set (MDS) 5/11/21, identified R1 had pairment, had signs and im that was continuously cal and verbal behavioral towards others 1 to 3 days nent period, and rejection of 3 days during the . R1 also had wandering e MDS indicated R1 required sfers, limited assistance from and in corridor, and omotion on and off the unit.  The plan dated 6/24/21, iteration in memory, and making and thought process of dementia. R1 had ering, attempting to enter other cit seeking, threats of physical I physical aggression to staffing "play with him/it" and elling out "Help me!" "Let's u!" Family reports resident when he sees mirrors/his tions included: | F 600                      | and Kardex. All management nurse educated on 07/20/2021 for review ensure the comprehensive abuse assessment was completed, review ensure the root cause analysis was completed, reviewing to ensure an intervention was implemented immediately after the alleged abuse reviewing that the care plan and K to ensure it was updated correctly. Any employee the missed this in-service was contacted set up a time to complete this in-service to be allowed to return to wore Employees will not be allowed to wuntil in-serviced.  Resident R1 all had a root cause analysis, interventions in place, caund Kardex were all updated on 7/19/2021. This has a potential to all 70 residents. All other resident assessed to ensure they were free any abuse on 07/21/2021.  Audits for all abuse will be checked ensure that our abuse policy was followed, comprehensive assessment was completed, interventions were implemented to prevent reoccurre care plan and Kardex are updated begin 7/21/2021 daily x 10 days, where the monthly to ensure compliance.  DNS, Administrator and/or designed be responsible for compliance.  DNS, Administrator and/or designed be responsible for compliance.  Any deviations to the policy will be immediately reported to the DNS and Administrator for immediate review. | wing to wing to s se, and ardex that ted to ervice k. work  are plan affect were e from d to nent is was nce, will weekly x ee will eand |  |

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | A. BUILDING   |                     |  | COMPLETED |                            |
|--|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 245359  | B. WING _           |  |           | C<br>/ <b>22/2021</b>      |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                 |           |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF<br>DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600  | -Use only one staff staff around me ma 3/5/2021) -Wally responds we participating in care participating well (s-If resident has behunderstanding what gentle tone, soothir-If I enter other resican't be in there. To "We should go into 3/5/2021) -Allow R1 to assist carrying his snack I things like "Good jo-I am easily over state too many people (s-Keep resident awatto avoid agitation (see R2's quarterly MDS did not have cognit During observation 3:34 p.m. R2's roor with a STOP sign seat up in her chair. sign for?" R2 replie entering; he goes ulooking for his wife. R1's behaviors of wooms and yelling a before the stop sign recall the date), R1 her call light right at shaking, she then to | dent (start date 3/5/2021) member for cares, multiple ke me agitated (start date  ell to praise. When es, acknowledge that he is tart date 3/5/2021) aviors, it may be due to not t is being done, use soft eg words. (start date 3/5/2021) dent's rooms, do not tell me I ell me "See you later [R1]" or this room instead" (start date with simple tasks, like eack to his room, and say b [R1] (start date 5/26/2021) mulated by too much noise or tart date 5/28/2021) y from mirrors when possible etart date 6/18/2021) | F 60                | recommendations. These will I presented at QAPI for on-going   |           |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  245359 |   |  | ` '                 | IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | B. WING _  |                     |  | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>        |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC  |   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963          | <u>-</u>                      |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF<br>DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE                      | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600   | inches from her face but could not recall stated she thought stated she couldn't from staff. R2 indice shut the door behinder room for about responded while he she reported the instaff were aware of stated R1 had not at then but continues continued to stand looks in, "I just fall at tremble in fear." R2 he would do, "one and he was trying the scares me." R2 stated even though sister, she doesn't the about his behaviors.  R9's admission MD had moderate cognouring an interview room had a Velcrosign strung across what the stop sign prevent R1 from er had entered his root the date) R1 started when R9 told him to him and "swatted in hit him with an ope R9 stated he had p R1 had entered his | sitting in her chair and got 2 be, started yelling back at her what his words were. R2 he was going to hit her. R2 get up without assistance ated R1 left on his own and hid him, stated R1 had been in 5 minutes and staff had not e was in her room. R2 stated cident and concerns to staff. If how scared she is of him. R2 been back in her room since to be very frightened, R1 behind the stop sign and to pieces when I see him, I 2 stated she didn't know what day he was standing out there to take the sign down. He just ted, she did not feel very safe he continues to report fear to hink they have done anything is. | F 60                |  |                               |                            |

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | A. BUILDING  |                     |  | COMPLETED |                            |  |
|--|---|--|---------------------|--|-----------|----------------------------|--|
|  |   | 245359   | B. WING             |  |           | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |  |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                       |           |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | LD BE     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 600  | and soon after staff incident, and staff of R9 indicated R1 hat however does linger never get in his way.  R1's progress note: 5/29/21, at 3:10 p.m. wandering into other resident. Staff attembecame agitated vestrangling motion to was given a snack.  6/2/21, at 2:02 p.m. wandering halls are walked into [number was given a snack.]  6/2/21, at 2:02 p.m. wandering halls are walked into [number was given a staff attempter became aggravated. Another resident, [in number of that resident hall and attempter predirect him from engrabbed onto her was him. Staff unable to two were separated separate ways."  6/5/21, at 10:29 p.m. at a female resident did not say swung at her quite than an inch becaute resident asked to gwas "scared of that going to hurt somes." | rad hit him, he left the room, fresponded, R9 reported the came back with that stop sign. d not come in his room again, or outside his door, "I hope I y!" | F 6                 |  |           |                            |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  |                     |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--|---|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 245359   |   | B. WING _  |                     | C<br>07/22/2021   |                               |                            |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                      |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   |   |  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC'<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR<br>DEFICIENCY) | JLD BE                        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600  | time in particular, the it was, was scream and this resident was "shut up" and "let's over to her in her regrabbed this nurses hard. He also punctrying to get to the shit and slapped this multiple times when what so ever."  6/6/2021, at 9:40 printo many residents we come out of their rown and [victim] yresident [R1] got versident [R1] was comes into their rown. [Victim] was comes into their rown. [Victim] was comes into their rown indicated records of the progress note in further investigation one of the residents other resident(s) was DON stated the incomposition of the residents of | ine other resident, whose room ing because she was scared as screaming back at her to go" he was also trying to get ecliner. This is when he arm and squeezed it very hed and slapped this nurse scared resident. This resident a nurse and other nurses in he walked by. For no reason with the manner of a victim and the ma | F 60                |   |                               |                            |

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | , ,   | NG                  |   | COMPLETED |                            |  |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-----------|----------------------------|--|
|  |  | 245359  | B. WING _           |   | 07        | C<br>/ <b>22/2021</b>      |  |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | NC  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 |           |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)  | HOULD BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 600  | and crying. This agresident more. Resand soon was districted and soon was districted and soon was districted agitated him even resident from enter R1's physician visit address aggressive residents. The note from nursing and parefusal of cares. He urinating inappropriss afe in redirectab (antipsychotic) has that he was sleeping been up and witness building again toda throughout the build "Difficulty and risks indication for this dimonitored closely at R1's progress note p.m., indicated R1 facility. The note the another nurse tried agitated him even repushing staff members was watching and of scared. Staff members and scared. Staff members and scared and | we herself and was scared itated and angered this ident came out of the room acted by something else. requesting a Velcro stop sign doorway to help prevent this ing again."  note dated 6/9/21, did not behaviors toward other included, "Updates obtained atient. He has had some has also had behaviors of iate places. To help ensure he ole his Seroquel been titrated." "It was noted ag more yesterday, but has seed ambulating around y. He often wonders [sic] ding." The note also included, with staff providing cares is ose being titrated up." Will be and adjusted appropriately.  dates on 6/13/21, at 2:34 attempted to elope from the en included, "This writer and to bring resident inside which more and was grabbing and bers while another resident crying because she was bers were eventually able to inside and lie him down in | F 60                |   |           |                            |  |
|  | address the behavi   | note dated 6/15/21, did not<br>or noted 6/13/21. Note<br>1 patient was noted to have  |                     |   |           |                            |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  |                    |     |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|--|--|--------------------|-----|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 245359   | B. WING            |     |   | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>        |                            |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC   |                    | 21  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  0 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET  NE ISLAND, MN 55963                                  | 1 077                         |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                            | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600   | increased behavior including agitation of difficult to redirect. was readjusted to provide them then the has been of Staff continues to eapproach with [R1] effective."  6/16/21, at 8:12 p.m. agitated this shift. For (wandering halls) the displayed verbal and towards staff and wother residents. Reand yell unintelligib other residents. Reand yell unintelligib other residents. Reothers in wheel charesident."  6/17/2021, at 12:20 aggressive towards today. Resident was food. However, the needed to directed Cooperative with medical to directed Cooperative with medical form the back and intervened and remarks scene. Resident relagitation." | ge 9 s during bedtime regimen grabbing at wrists of staff and Seroquel medication regimen providing him with a dose of e." The note indicated since directable with less behaviors. ducate numerous staff on which seems to be the most  n. "Resident [R1] easily Resident noted to be restless proughout the shift. Resident d physical aggression perbal aggression towards sident would wave fist in air le sounds/garbled speech at sident would attempt to move irs if they were in the path of  p.m. "Resident [R1] has been a staff and other residents as easily directed at times with the were situation where he away from the scene. ediation administration."  m. "Resident [R1] walking room] by the windows. [R4] went behind her and punched called her an asshole. Staff oved this resident from the mained agitated despite  n., note indicated DON, and e of the situation between R1 | F6                 | 600 |   |                               |                            |

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | A. BUILDING   |                     |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 245359  | B. WING _           | B. WING   |                               | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                  |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) | D BE                          | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600   | indicated the care pand staff would conto a "more calm ento a "more calm ento 6/26/21, at 2:39 p.n into [R5's] room. [R he started yelling a hit resident. Staff eand redirected him 6/30/21, at 3:15 p.n 6/30/21 Resident [Foon their left arm. Reanother resident mor/t [related to] that."  7/12/21, at 3:15 p.n another resident [R resident didn't hear say." This angered resident twice with the side of the other this nurse got in betook the other resident."  7/13/21, at 4:30 p.n up and down the hacouple of ladies wa of the ladies [victim dementia yelled, "Wway." This resulted 2 [R1] grabbed resiforearm with his left He let go of her arm situation. Resident | oft on 6/17/21. The note blan would not be changed tinue to redirect the resident vironment".  n. "Resident [R1] wandered 5] asked him to leave in which acting like he was going to scorted resident out of room | F 6                 |   |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |                     |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 245359   |  | B. WING   |                     | 07/22/2021  |                               |                            |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963              |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   |   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF<br>DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE                        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600  | altercation shortly a 7/16/21, at 3:55 p.n leadership team disbehaviors and agita agitation typically in p.m. and continuing agitated easily and and has hit resident common area on 20 having acute visit o continued and increased plan and karderesident on 500/600 enjoyed this when he Writer updated hall page."  Observations on 7/-At 11:30 a.m. during multiple resident romesh netting with a door framesAt 12:06 p.m. R1 v. Registered nurse (Fithe dining roomAt 12:21 p.m. R1 v. the dining room call unidentified staff me was not here and wAt 12:27 p.m. R1 v. table and began was unidentified nursing wanted a cookie and room tableAt 1:20 p.m. R1 v. R1 v. R1 v. R2 v. R2 v. R3 v. R3 v. R4 v. | oth resident's forgot about this after it happened."  n. progress note indicated accussed resident's continued ation. Indicated increased afternoon beginning at 1:30 guntil 5:00 p.m. "He becomes at times hits staff members at times hits staff members at times hits. Resident is n 7/19/2021 to addressed behaviors. Updated ex for staff to walk with units as he previously his room was on the 600 unit. nurse and communication  19/21:  In the initial facility tour, oms were observed to have a stop sign strung between the walked out of the dining room.  RN)-A assisted R1 back into was wandering in and out of ling out for his wife. An ember informed R1 his wife | F 6                 |   |                               |                            |

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | ` ′  |                    | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  |    |                            |
|---|---|--|--------------------|----------------|---|----|----------------------------|
|   |   | 245359   | B. WING            |                |   |    | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC   |                    | 2              | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>INE ISLAND, MN 55963                         |    | -                          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |                | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600   | were in the vicinityAt 3:15 p.m. R1 sa a snack, other reside of the vicinityAt 3:15 p.m. R1 sa a snack, other reside of the vicinityAt 7:55 a.m. it was that had stop signs placeAt 9:32 a.m. R1 sa hallway. At 9:34 a.m. hallway without supcontinued to be dovAt 11:21 a.m. multidownAt 12:25 p.m. multidownAt 12:35 p.m. adm were supposed to be residents were in the Administrator was in been up since first the vicinityAt 1:08 p.m. stop splaceAt 4:25 p.m. s | at in the front entry way eating dents were near R1.  1/21: c observed that some rooms up on 7/20/21, were not in at in a chair down the 200 m. R1 was wandering in the pervision. The stop signs wn. iple stop signs continued to be ent rooms inistrator stated stop signs be up at all times whether neir rooms or not. |                    | 600            |   |    |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  |  | ' '                |     | E CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|--|--|--------------------|-----|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 045050   |                    |     |   |                               | С                          |
|   |  | 245359   | B. WING            |     |   | 07/2                          | 22/2021                    |
| NAME OF I   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  |                    |     | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  |                               |                            |
| PINE HA   | VEN CARE CENTER I  | INC  |                    |     | 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963  |                               |                            |
|   |  |  |                    |     | T   |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                            | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600   | Observations on 7/-At 7:25 a.m. stop s roomsAt 7:41 a.m. R1 caurinated on the docunit, after several murse (LPN)-A resp-At 8:44 a.m. stop s continued to be not inquired with LPN-Administrator supernearby to supervise -At 9:24 a.m. R1 fir wandered unsuper R1 stopped and en looked inside. At 9: walked passed him walkingAt 11:11 a.m. direct an awareness that monitoring/supervise wandering in order -at 12:29 p.m. all st were observed to b  During an interview licensed practical maggressive behavior redirection. LPN-A indicated when R1 behaviors, staff were alone and reproach him. LPN-A stated is something he didn't agitated/aggressive | 22/21: signs were not up on residents ame out of his room and ors that lead to the 500/600 ninutes licensed practical conded to the scene. signs to resident's rooms in place. Administrator A where the stop signs were. rvised R1 until other staff were er resident. hished his snack and vised down the 200 hallways, trances to resident rooms and 25 a.m. a staff member and said "hi" and kept eter of nursing (DON) indicated staff were not sing R1 when R1 was to keep residents safe. sop signs to resident rooms | F                  | 600 |   |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | ` ′  | TIPLE CONS <sup>*</sup> | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |                        |                            |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--|------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 245359   | B. WING                 |                               |  | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b> |                            |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC   |                         | 210 NOR                       | DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE THWEST 3RD STREET LAND, MN 55963   | 1 017.                 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG      |                               | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600  | During an interview LPN-C indicated sh R1's incidents of ph residents. LPN-C si would remove him offer a snack. LPN-short-term memory was doing in secon get agitated with no behaviors started to staff were supposed when he got agitated down as fast as he reason for his behavery unpredictable.  During an interview LPN-B stated R1 was readed R1 has preted LPN-B indicated R2 when he wandered get out and he would how residents are pwandered into a restrustrated, LPN-B seye on him" LPN-B behaviors on the exchange is when beled R1 was triggered by visitors coming into During an interview medical doctor (MD R1 history of aggreements) | on 7/19/21, at 11:41 a.m. e was not aware of all of the sysical/verbal abuse against rated if R1 was agitated we away from other residents and C indicated R1 had very loss, he would forget what he ds. LPN-C stated R1 would sise and a lot of people, o increase around 1:30 p.m., do to take him to a different unit ed. LPN-C stated R1 calms got agitated, no rhyme or viors, and his aggression was and a lot. LPN-B stated a laggressive, he didn't always staff are telling him. LPN-B ended to take a swing at her. I was not always supervised, residents would tell him to lid get frustrated. When asked protected from R1 if he sidents room and became tated "I like to keep a close stated R1 didn't have a lot of ay shift, R1 had more vening shift, around shift naviors started. LPN-B stated y a lot of commotion and | F6                      | 00                            |  |                        |                            |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | ` ′                |     | LE CONSTRUCTION   | COMPLETED              |                            |
|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------|-----|---|------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 245359  | B. WING            |     |   | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b> |                            |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC  |                    | 2   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                              | , , ,                  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600                    | antipsychotic medicincrease in behavioral around 6/15/21, the MD-A stated an unaphysical/verbal agg NP had evaluated have notified him/N physical/verbal/threother residents and after the medication indicated an expect behavioral intervent for effectiveness. M was ambulatory, diffusion successful non-phaelements of behavior concerns with stressafety, medication in addition to good During an interview assistant (NA)-A stabehaviors toward stated his behaviors doesn't like to be towhen he is agitated eat, bathroom, or taunit where it is quied does a good job.  During an interview registered nurse (R nurse manager of the RN-A reviewed R1's identified incidents threatening behaviors towards the stated his behaviors toward stated his period to be toward and the stated his period to be toward the stat | cations on 6/7/21, for an arrs; at the follow-up visit are had been an improvement. Awareness of increase of ressive behaviors after the him. MD-A stated staff should P when R1 demonstrated atening behaviors toward for with increase in behaviors and dose adjustment. MD-A ration non-pharmacological tion be utilized and evaluated ID-A indicated because R1 ficult to redirect, limited rmacological approaches, oral unpredictability, and son residents and their management was warranted behavioral approaches.  on 7/20/21, 7:51 a.m. nursing ated R1 had aggressive raff and residents. NA-A as are unpredictable and Id what to do. NA-A stated we offer him something to ake him for a walk to the other ter, and he likes being told he on 7/20/21 at 8:11 a.m.  N)-A indicated she was the ne unit in which R1 resided. So progress notes that of physical/verbal abuse and ors towards residents. RN-A nterventions to protect | F                  | 600 |   |                        |                            |

|                          | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |  |                    | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  | (                          | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|---|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 245359   | B. WING            |   |                            | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>        |                            |  |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 | CODE                       | <u> </u>                      |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |   | ON SHOULD E<br>IE APPROPRI |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 600                    | implemented after of plan had not been rincidents of abuse of toward other reside reported to the admistated it should have residents were and immediately protect R1's physician was physical/verbal abus confirmed physician suffered abuse were psychosocial assess services were offered. During an interview NA-C indicated R1 he had good days as would get agitated whelped with someth commotion. Staff cowandered around lostated when R1 was food, or take him as NA-C indicated R1. When asked how wandered into a responded the residlight. NA-C stated F sometimes unpredicted and a resident not leave unless direcently she had to because they were and he looked like it stated she redirected the location. NA-C stated for the location. NA-C stated she redirected the location. | each occurrence and the care revised. RN-A stated any or threatening behaviors into should be immediately sinistrator or the DON. RN-A re been made clear who those that they were safe, and red from R1. RN-A confirmed not notified of the se inflicted on other residents, as of the residents who re not notified, and confirmed sments, monitoring, or red to those victims.  on 7/21/21, at 11:10 a.m. had aggressive behaviors and and bad days. NA-C stated he when he was not ready to be ing or if there was too much ould tell if he was agitated if he poking for his wife. NA-C is agitated, staff offered him way from the commotion. Wandered around the unit. For each of the residents of the room, NA-C dent would put on their call | F 6                | 600   |                            |                               |                            |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | ` '  |                    | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |        |                            |
|--|---|--|--------------------|----------------|--|--------|----------------------------|
|  |   | 245359   | B. WING            |                |  |        | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC   |                    | 21             | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>INE ISLAND, MN 55963                  | 1 0177 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG | ×              | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600  | During an interview licensed social work assistant covered the however, had award behaviors towards are review/discuss progrevious day. R1's LSW, when asked the residents from R1, provided with stops always do that, we ensuring they were residents who residents who reside been interviewed and documented abusing the facility had not assessments and/o suffered R1's abusing residents were cheat were not document indicated nursing we documentation did occurrences of each shift and the effective used.  During an interview confirmed the lack of incident report comnotes that indicated reported to the Stat deemed as argume though the document. | ehaviors towards residents.  on 7/21/21, at 11:56 a.m. ker (LSW) indicated her ne unit in which R1 resided eness of R1's aggressive residents because every ship team had a meeting to gress notes/events from the record was reviewed with now the facility was protecting LSW stated residents were signs, "I know staff don't have provided education" on up. LSW indicated all led on the same unit had not nd/or evaluated after R1's re incidents. LSW indicated completed a comprehensive or monitoring of residents who we behaviors, indicated the cked on, but the "checks" led or evaluated. LSW las supposed to be | F6                 | 00             |  |        |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MUL<br>A. BUILD   |                     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |   |                        |                            |
|--|---|--|---------------------|-------------------------------|---|------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |   | 245359   | B. WING             |                               |   | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b> |                            |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | NC   |                     | 210 N                         | T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ORTHWEST 3RD STREET ISLAND, MN 55963   | 0172                   |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | <                             | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600  | investigation on 7/2 affected were identified and vulnerable adu the state agency for previously reported were being protected were being protected residents that reside protected by putting R1 from entering ar R1 for a walk to the demonstrated agita articulate how long walked and if R1 was after the walk. DON unpredictable. DON residents who residents who residents who residents who residents towards them. DON including medication evaluated for effect lacked analysis of the interventions. DON resident rooms should been provided. | 0-7/21, residents who were fied after further investigation It reports were submitted to reports were submitted to rethose that were not. When asked how residents and from R1, DON indicated and on the same unit were get stop signs up that prevented and staff were supposed to take 500/600 hallway when he tion, however, could not R1 was supposed to be as supposed to be monitored at stated R1's agitation was at stated as of 7/21/21, all ed on R1's unit had not been to determine if R1 had al/physical aggression. I indicated that interventions in should be monitored and inveness, confirmed the record the effectiveness of stated "stop signs" on all be up at all times and staff education. | F6                  | 00                            |   |                        |                            |
|  | following definitions of injury, unreasons or punishment with mental anguish. Ab by an individual, inc services that are ne physical, mental, ar Instances of abuse any mental or physical  | g dated 1/2021, included the care Abuse is the willful infliction able confinement, intimidation, resulting harm, pain, or use also includes deprivation cluding a caretaker, goods and accessary to attain or maintain and psychosocial well-being. of all residents, irrespective of ical condition, cause physical tal anguish. Willful as used in  |                     |                               |   |                        |                            |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES DE CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | ` '                |         | E CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------|---------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 245359  | B. WING            | B. WING |   | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>        |                            |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC  |                    | 21      | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>TO NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>INE ISLAND, MN 55963                         | , 0                           |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |         | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                            | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 600                    | this definition of about must have acted desindividual must have harm. It is the policy that each resident was a can include physical abuse, cor involuntary seclusion type will be tolerate be monitored for proutlined reporting a including the protect during the investigation. The immediate Jeo 7/22/21, at 2:58 p.n. determined the faci following:  1) All staff were edumonitoring intervencompleting a complex and completing roo alleged abuse, and interventions to prough and completing to a comprehensively as were developed, can to protect facility residents were evaluated for well-being and facil 4) Facility conducted determine root causinterviewing all resionder to determine affected.  5) An auditing systems. | use, means the individual eliberately, not that the e intended to inflict injury or y of Pine Haven Care Center, will be free from "Abuse". verbal, mental, sexual, or poral punishment, or on. No abuse or harm of any d, and residents and staff will otection. The policy also nd investigation requirements ation of the vulnerable adults ation.  pardy was removed on an when it could be lity had completed the lity had completed the lity had completed the implementing immediate tect residents from abuse. In a interventions were seed, and interventions are planned, and implemented is who sustained alleged abuse any impact on mental | F                  | 600     |   |                               |                            |

|                          | AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |  | 1 ' '               | IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |  |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|--|
|                          |   | 245359   | B. WING _           |  | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>        |  |  |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963         |                               |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY) | D BE COMPLÉTION               |  |  |
| F 600<br>F 609<br>SS=E   | interventions was d<br>Reporting of Allege  | d implementation of<br>leveloped and implemented.<br>d Violations  | F 60                |  | 9/3/21                        |  |  |
|                          |   | onse to allegations of abuse,<br>n, or mistreatment, the facility  |                     |  |                               |  |  |
|                          | involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclu source and misapp are reported immed hours after the allegthat cause the allegtin serious bodily injif the events that cainvolve abuse and injury, to the admin other officials (inclu Agency and adult plaw provides for jur | are that all alleged violations eglect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result ury, or not later than 24 hours ause the allegation do not do not result in serious bodily istrator of the facility and to ding to the State Survey protective services where state isdiction in long-term care ance with State law through ures. |                     |  |                               |  |  |
|                          | designated represe<br>accordance with St<br>Survey Agency, wit<br>incident, and if the<br>appropriate correct<br>This REQUIREMED<br>by:<br>Based on interview<br>facility failed to repo  | ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced of and document review the ort allegations of resident to and verbal abuse and  |                     | It is the policy and procedure for Haven Care Center to ensure that allegation of abuse, neglect,  |                               |  |  |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | . ,                 | LE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |  |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|--|--|
|                          |  | 245359  | B. WING             |  | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b>   |  |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC  | :                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963   |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY)  | D BE COMPLÉTION  |  |
| F 609                    | Agency within 2 ho R3, R4, R5, R6, R7 of abuse.  Findings include  R1's progress note "Resident [R1] was with another reside resident who becar was giving a strang resident. Resident nurse's station."  R1's progress note "Resident [R1] was [1:00 p.m.] and wal resident's room] roor redirect him and he his fists around. An resident] in [room nalso walking down speak to [R1] and room when he grabit away from him. Swrist. The two were walked their separated R1's progress note "Resident [R1] was very aggressively. It anything to him. He and missed her by flinched backwards room because she so angry, he is goir | dated 5/29/21, at 3:10 p.m. wandering into others rooms nt. Staff attempted to redirect, me agitated very quickly and lling motion to another was given a snack at the dated 6/2/21, at 2:02 p.m. wandering halls around 1300 ked into [number of a com when staff attempted to became aggravated swinging other resident, [initial of a number of that resident], was that hall and attempted to edirect him from entering said obed onto her wrist and swung taff unable to remember which e separated by staff and | F 609               | mistreatment, misappropriation of property and injury of unknown ori reported timely to the administrato appropriate state agency within the required reporting time. All allegati abuse were reported to the appropriate agency for resident R2, R3, R6, R7 and R8 were reported on 07/20/2021.  2. This has the potential to affect a residents. All residents charts will reviewed for compliance on 8/23/2 and any allegations not previously reported will be reported to the appropriate state agency.  3. All staff were educated on our apolicy for reporting to the appropriate state agency on 08/24/2021. All st given examples of situations of positive and determine those were indeed allegations that be reported and why or why not were ported and why or why not were port to the appropriate state age from 08/27/2021 to 08/31/2021.  4. Audits for reporting any abuse, remistreatment, misappropriation and of unknown origin to prevent reoccurrence will begin on 08/25/2 daily x 10, weekly x6 and monthly ensure compliance the social work designee will be responsible for compliance. Any deviations to the will be immediately reported to the and Administrator for immediate reand recommendations. These will presented at QAPI for on-going responsible for compliance at QAPI for on-going responsible for compliance at QAPI for on-going responsible for compliance. | r and e on of oriate R4, R5, all 66 be 2021  buse ate aff were tential e if should e would ncy  leglect, d injury 2021 x 1 to xer or policy DNS eview be |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   |                            |                        | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---|---|----------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 245359   | B. WING                                 |   |                            | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b> |                               |  |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ****   |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 |                            | 0111                   | 22/2021                       |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG                     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO<br>DEFICIEN      | TION SHOULD<br>THE APPROPR | BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 609   | resident, whose roo because she was a screaming back at he was also trying to recliner. This is who and squeezed it ve slapped this nurse resident. This resident and other nurses medicated records of the progress note of the progress note of the progress note of the resident was in the | time in particular, the other om it was, was screaming cared and this resident was her to "shut up" and "let's go" to get over to her in her en he grabbed this nurses arm ry hard. He also punched and trying to get to the scared ent hit and slapped this nurse nultiple times when he walked | F 6                                     | 09  |                            |                        |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | l ' '  | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |  |                            |
|---|--|--|------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
|   |  | 245359   | B. WING                |  |  | 22/2021                    |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC   |                        | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                   | <u>,                                      </u> |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) | ) BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 609   | R1's progress note "Resident [R1] enter and would not get of was difficult to remain as well. Female resident was scared and angered this resident the room and soon else. Female resident in this resident from e During an interview indicated records of the progress note in further investigation the resident was not reported in this resident was not reported in this resident was not reported in the resident back bed." | dated 6/8/21, at 11:30 p.m. ared a female resident's room but when she asked him and it love him with the help of staff aident cannot move herself d crying. This agitated and nt more. Resident came out of was distracted by something ent is requesting a Velcro stop a her doorway to help prevent | F 6                    | 09   |  |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | A. BUILDING  |  |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 245359   | B. WING  |  |                               | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|   |  |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 |  |                               |                            |
| PRÉFIX  | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY) | D BE                          | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 609   | the incident was no Agency.  R1's progress note "Resident [R1] easi noted to be restless the shift. Resident caggression towards towards other resid fist in air and yell ur speech at other resattempt to move oth were in the path of R1's progress note p.m. "Resident [R1] staff and other reside asily directed at tir were situation where from the scene. Coadministration."  6/17/21, at 12:45 p. down to DR [dining said hi. Wally went in the back and call intervened and rem scene. Resident relagitation."  During an interview indicated records d resident(s) the progress note at 12 p. further investigation could not be determ progress note at 12 p. further investigation could not be determ progress note at 12 p. further investigation could not be determined to the state of the state | dated 6/16/21, at 8:12 p.m. ly agitated this shift. Resident (wandering halls) throughout displayed verbal and physical staff and verbal aggression ents. Resident would wave nintelligible sounds/garbled idents. Resident would ners in wheel chairs if they | F 6  | 09   |                               |                            |

| AND BLAN OF CORRECTION   |   | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |         |                            |
|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|--|---------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 245359  |                               | B. WING  |         | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | NC  |                               | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                     |         | 22/2021                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  |   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG           | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP<br>DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 609                    | "Resident [R1] wan asked him to leave and acting like he wescorted resident of into own room."  During an interview stated the incident of Agency. 7/12/21, at 3:15 p.n another resident [Resident didn't hear say." This angered resident twice with the side of the other This nurse got in betook the other resident two with the side of the other object in betook the other resident bathroom."  During an interview (DON) stated the instate Agency.  Facility policy Pine Policy and Reporting REPORTING AND of this facility that "a neglect, exploitation injuries of unknown of resident property State Law. The faciviolation involving a mistreatment, inclusion are reported immediately and action involving a mistreatment inclusion and misapp are reported immediately and action in the side of the other resident property. | dated 6/26/21, at 2:39 p.m. dered into [R5's] room. [R5] in which he started yelling was going to hit resident. Staff out of room and redirected him on 7/21/21, at 1:08 p.m. DON was not reported to the State on. "Resident" [R1] asked 7] a question and the other whim and said, "what did you resident and he hit the other the back of his right hand on our resident's upper left arm. The etween the two residents and dent down the hall to use the set on 7/21/21, at 1:08 p.m. Incident was not reported to the design dated 1/2021, included G. RESPONSE: "It is the policy abuse" allegations (abuse, nor mistreatment, including a source and misappropriation of are reported per Federal and allity will ensure that all alleged abuse, neglect, exploitation, or ding injuries of unknown repriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events | F 6                           | 09   |         |                            |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>OF CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |  |      | E SURVEY<br>IPLETED        |
|--------------------------|---|---|---|--|------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 245359  | B. WING                                 | <del> </del>   |      | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | NC  |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 |      |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG                      |  | D BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 609                    | neglect, exploitation<br>injuries of unknown<br>of resident property<br>bodily injury are rep   | ge 26 pation do not involve abuse, n, or mistreatment, including source and misappropriation and do not result in serious ported no later than 24 hours of the facility and to other  | F6                                      | 609  |      |                            |
| F 645<br>SS=D            | PASARR Screening<br>CFR(s): 483.20(k)(<br>§483.20(k) Preadm   | 1)-(3) ission Screening for nental disorder and individuals   | F 6                                     | 645  |      | 9/3/21                     |
|                          | on or after January with:  (i) Mental disorder a (i) of this section, us authority has determindependent physic performed by a per State mental health (A) That, because a condition of the indithe level of services and  (B) If the individual services, whether the specialized service (ii) Intellectual disability authority has determined (A) That, because a condition of the individual service (III) Intellectual disability authority has determined (III) That, because a condition of the individual service (III) Intellectual disability authority has determined (III) Intellectual disability authority authority authority authority authority authority authority authority | rsing facility must not admit, 1, 1989, any new residents as defined in paragraph (k)(3) nless the State mental health mined, based on an ral and mental evaluation son or entity other than the authority, prior to admission, of the physical and mental evidual, the individual requires a provided by a nursing facility; requires such level of the individual requires so; or collity, as defined in paragraph tion, unless the State or developmental disability mined prior to admission-of the physical and mental evidual, the individual requires so provided by a nursing facility; |   |  |      |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |                    |     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |           |                            |
|--|---|---|--------------------|-----|---|-----------|----------------------------|
|  |   | 245359  | B. WING            |     |   |           | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC  |                    | 210 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>NE ISLAND, MN 55963                                | , , , , , |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 645  | (B) If the individual services, whether the specialized services \$483.20(k)(2) Exces section— (i)The preadmission paragraph(k)(1) of the for determinations in to a nursing facility being admitted to the transferred for care (ii) The State may oppreadmission screed paragraph (k)(1) of the total and interest for care paragraph (k)(1) of the total and interest facility (A) Who is admitted the hospital after received hospital, (B) Who requires not condition for which the hospital, and (C) Whose attending before admission to its likely to require left facility services.  §483.20(k)(3) Definition section— (i) An individual is continued in the individual in the individual is continued in the individual in the i | requires such level of the individual requires in for intellectual disability.  ptions. For purposes of this in screening program under this section need not provide in the case of the readmission of an individual who, after the nursing facility, was in a hospital. The individual who is section to the admission of an individual who is section to the admission of an individual. It to the facility directly from a ring acute inpatient care at the cursing facility services for the the individual received care in g physician has certified, of the facility that the individual ress than 30 days of nursing ition. For purposes of this considered to have a mental dual has a serious mental was defined in §483.102(b)(1). Considered to have an or if the individual has an or as defined in §483.102(b)(3) a related condition as | F 6                | 45  |   |           |                            |

|                          | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |   |                     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |   |                            |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|---|---|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 245359  | B. WING             |   | 07/2  | 22/2021                    |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC  | :                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET<br>PINE ISLAND, MN 55963  |   |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY)   | ) BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 645                    | facility failed to ens screening (PAS) was term care admission residents with mention disability qualified for had the potential to reviewed for preadminings include. R1's hospital dischaindicated R1 had a related to worsening disturbance with agmajor neurocognitive Alzheimer's and Lesummary indicated medications for belling the summary inclumedications for belling the summary inclumedications for belling the summary inclumedications. R1's physician letter had dementia, and care at the facility. R1's physician letter R1's primary physician | nt review and interview, the cure a Level I preadmission as completed prior to long in to determine whether cal illness or intellectual for additional services. This affect 1 of 1 resident (R1) mission screening.  The arge summary dated 10/12/21, psychiatric hospital stay gragitation and behavioral agression in the setting of the disorder (probable wy body dementia). The | F 645               | 1. It is the policy and procedure for Haven Care Center to ensure that admits to the facility have a PAS completed prior to admission to de whether residents with mental illne intellectual disability qualify for add services. A PAS was completed or 07/21/2021 for resident R1.  2. This has the potential to affect al residents. All residents have been reviewed to ensure they have had completed on 08/16/2021.  3. All social service and admission have been educated on our policy completing PASs on 07/21/2021. It have been educated on our admission checklist to ensure that PAS was on prior to admission or day of admission the facility. It hat checklist is turned administrator or designee upon ad to the facility.  4. Administrator or designee will be responsible to ensure compliance PAS being completed. Audits will on 08/20/2021 and will be complet x 10 Weekly x6 and then monthly prevent reoccuance. Results will b reviewed by our Quality committee further recommendation. | all stermine ess and ditional n 1 66 a PAS staff for hey sion lone sion to into the mission e for I begin ed daily x 1 to e |                            |

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>OF CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     |  | COM  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |   | 245359   | B. WING _           |  |  | C<br><b>22/2021</b>           |  |
|                          | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I  | NC   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963                         | <u>,                                    </u> |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | .D BE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 645                    | cognitive skills for or signs and symptom continuously present behavioral symptom to 3 days during the rejection of care be assessment period behaviors daily.  R1's record identified Screening was not Linkage Line until 60 had an actual admin anticipated length of During an interview licensed social wor record and verified until 6/2/21, and incompleted prior to a service of nursing (and confirmed the Info/2/21, and indicated completed prior to a facility policy Adminiculded the following readmissions are sintellectual disabilities. | ge 29 laily decision making, had as of delirium that was ant, had physical and verbal as directed towards others 1 assessment period, and haviors 1 to 3 days during the anti-arrang and wandering  ed the Initial Pre-Admission submitted to the Senior algorithms and the sistence of 2/1/21, and the affect of 5/2/21. The PAS indicated R1 assion date of 2/1/21, and the affect of 5/2/21, at 11:56 a.m. and for a serior of 5/2/21, at 11:56 a.m. and for a serior of 5/2/21, at 11:56 a.m. and for a serior of 5/2/21, at 1:08 p.m. and 5/2/21, at 1:08 p.m | F 64                | 45   |  |                               |  |
| F 770<br>SS=D            | Laboratory Service  |  | F 77                | 70   |  | 9/3/21                        |  |
|                          | laboratory services   | ory Services. facility must provide or obtain to meet the needs of its ity is responsible for the  |                     |  |  |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |                     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |  |                            |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
|  |   | 245359  | B. WING _           |  | 07/2   | 22/2021                    |
| NAME OF F  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 1 0172   |                            |
| PINE HA  | VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC  |                     | 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET   |  |                            |
|  |   |   |                     | PINE ISLAND, MN 55963  |  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 770  | quality and timeline (i) If the facility proviservices, the service requirements for late 493 of this chapter. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to obtail aboratory tests accordischarge summary reviewed for gastro.  Findings include  R12's hospital dischindicated R12 was diagnosis of acute of failure on 6/29/21, additionally discharges, "Recomme panel) on 7/12/21. R12 was found to be was transfused with summary section CAppointments inclued BMP/CBC [complet discharge summary discharged from the facility.  R12's face sheet dawas admitted to the diagnoses that including all the diagnoses that including at the facility at the diagnoses that including at the diagnoses at | ss of the services. Fides its own laboratory es must meet the applicable poratories specified in part  NT is not met as evidenced  and document review the ain physician ordered cording to the hospital for 1 of 1 residents (R12) intestinal bleeding.  The summary dated 7/9/21, hospitalized related to on chronic congestive heart and required intravenous end BMP [basic metabolic The summary also indicated to an emic in the hospital and in two doses of iron. The onsults and Follow-up ded "Recommendations: the blood count]". The indicated R12 was thospital on 7/9/21 to the ended 7/22/21, identified R12 of facility on 7/9/21, with added acute on chronic heart ition, presence of a cardiac | F 77                | ,  | sident is owed  II 66 om sure on our lowed ed staff nission are I orders ensure sible to being inning ed daily obe |                            |
|  | chronic wasting dis   | rm use of anticoagulants, and ease.  d evidence the recommended   |                     |  |  |                            |
|  |   |   |                     | T.   |  |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING   |                    |     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |        |                            |
|---|---|--|--------------------|-----|---|--------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 245359   | B. WING            |     |   |        | C<br><b>22/2021</b>        |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER I   | NC   |                    | 21  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET  INE ISLAND, MN 55963                             | 1 0177 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 770   | labs according to the summary were collected in the summary were collected in the summary were collected in the summary and conflowed in the summary and interview director of nursing (hospital discharges orders for the followed in the summary was and summary and lab testing base and monitoring needs. | e hospital discharge ected and/or completed.  on 7/22/21, at 2:00 p.m. N)-B stated she was the the transitional care unit, mplete R12's admission. E's hospital discharge med the labs were not cated the discharging hospital and arranged for the lab stated the admission nurse e order into the treatment rd.  on 7/21/21, at 1:08 p.m. DON) reviewed R12's summary and confirmed the rup lab testing for BMP/CBC I. DON indicated the nurse the admission was ting sure all follow-up abs were ordered. DON ised. | F 7                | 770 |   |        |                            |



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered August 11, 2021

Administrator
Pine Haven Care Center Inc
210 Northwest 3rd Street
Pine Island, MN 55963

Re: Event ID: SIPD11

#### Dear Administrator:

The above facility survey was completed on July 22, 2021 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted no violations of these rules promulgated under Minnesota Stat. section 144.653 and/or Minnesota Stat. Section 144A.10.

Electronically posted is the Minnesota Department of Health order form stating that no violations were noted at the time of this survey. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Please disregard the heading of the fourth column which states, "Provider's Plan of Correction." This applies to Federal deficiencies only. There is no requirement to submit a Plan of Correction.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 08/27/2021 FORM APPROVED

Minnesota Department of Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:   |                     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |       |                          |
|--|---|--|---------------------|--|-------|--------------------------|
|  |   |  |                     |  | С     |                          |
|  |   | 00148  | B. WING             |  | 07/2  | 2/2021                   |
| NAME OF  |   |  |                     | STATE, ZIP CODE  |       |                          |
| I PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC   |   | THWEST 3RI<br>AND, MN 55   |                     |  |       |                          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | LD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETE<br>DATE |
| 2 000 Initial Comments   |   | 2 000  |                     |  |       |                          |
|  | ****ATTE  | NTION*****   |                     |  |       |                          |
|  | NH LICENSING  | CORRECTION ORDER   |                     |  |       |                          |
|  | 144A.10, this correct pursuant to a surve found that the defic herein are not correct not corrected shall   | Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued y. If, upon reinspection, it is iency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance fines promulgated by rule of artment of Health.  |                     |  |       |                          |
|  | corrected requires of requirements of the number and MN Ru When a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess | hether a violation has been compliance with all a rule provided at the tag alle number indicated below. In the items will be considered a Lack of compliance upon any item of multi-part rule will ament of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was |                     |  |       |                          |
|  | that may result from<br>orders provided tha<br>the Department with  | hearing on any assessments<br>n non-compliance with these<br>at a written request is made to<br>hin 15 days of receipt of a<br>ent for non-compliance.   |                     |  |       |                          |
|  | conducted at your f<br>Minnesota Departm<br>facility was found IN<br>State Licensure. Pla<br>electronic plan of co  | rS: 21, a complaint survey was facility by surveyors from the nent of Health (MDH). Your N compliance with the MN ease indicate in your prrection you have reviewed entify the date when they will   |                     |  |       |                          |

Minnesota Department of Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE **Electronically Signed** 08/20/21

PRINTED: 08/27/2021 FORM APPROVED

Minnesota Department of Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPL<br>A. BUILDING:  | E CONSTRUCTION      | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |                        |                          |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|------------------------|--------------------------|
|  |   | 00148   | B. WING             |  | C<br><b>07/22/2021</b> |                          |
| NAME OF I  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | DRESS, CITY, S      | STATE, ZIP CODE  | 1 0172                 | 12/2021                  |
| PINE HA  | PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC  |   |                     | STREET   |                        |                          |
|  |   | PINE ISLA   | AND, MN 559         |  |                        |                          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY  | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | LD BE                  | (X5)<br>COMPLETE<br>DATE |
| 2 000  | Continued From pa   | ge 1  | 2 000               |  |                        |                          |
|  | be completed.   |   |                     |  |                        |                          |
|  |   | laint was found to be<br>HH539060C (MN00074717)<br>were issued.   |                     |  |                        |                          |
|  | The following comp<br>UNSUBSTANTIATE<br>(MN00074968),   | laint was found to be<br>ED: H5359061C  |                     |  |                        |                          |
|  | documenting the St<br>Orders using Feder<br>have been assigned<br>statutes/rules for Not<br>tag number appears.<br>"ID Prefix Tag." The<br>compliance is listed<br>of Deficiencies" color<br>Comply" portion of<br>column also include<br>violation of the state.<br>"This Rule is not me<br>the surveyor's find<br>Method of Correction<br>Correction.<br>You have agreed to<br>receipt of State lice<br>the Minnesota Depa<br>Informational Bullet. | in 14-01, available at<br>n.state.mn.us/facilities/regulati   |                     |  |                        |                          |
|  | on/infobulletins/ib14 orders are delineate Department of Heal you electronically. is necessary for Statenter the word "CO"  | 4_1.html> The State licensing ed on the attached Minnesota attached being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please RRECTED" in the box ou must then indicate in the |                     |  |                        |                          |

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:   |  |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                          |
|--|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
|  |  | 00148  | B. WING                                    |   |                               | C<br><b>22/2021</b>      |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | STREET AD  210 NOR   | DRESS, CITY, S<br>THWEST 3RI<br>AND, MN 55 |   |                               |                          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENCY   | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                        | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETE<br>DATE |
| 2 000  | electronic State lice heading completion will be corrected proto the Minnesota Defacility is enrolled in signature is not requage of state form.  PLEASE DISREGATE FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLATE APPLIES TO FEDE | ensure process, under the a date, the date your orders for to electronically submitting epartment of Health. The a ePOC and therefore a uired at the bottom of the first | 2 000                                      |   |                               |                          |

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM